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CROSS CHAIR
10G for Stretcher/Chair with trolley

Trolley with detachable Stretcher/Chair Cross Chair, for easier handling, loading and fixing inside ambulances. 10G

certified if used with Spencer fastener R-Max.

Trolley Specific features

Robust stainless steel frame

Wheels ¢200 to increase sliding action

Parking brakes on rear wheels

Possibility to place in intermediate height to facilitate
loading of Cross Chair

Cross Chair fixing system easy to operate

Chair stretcher Specific features

Configuration change takes less than 2 seconds
4-segment PVC Mattress with removable cover
Polyethylene board easy to clean

Backrest adjustable in 5 positions

Telescopic handles

Auto positioning rear handles

Suitable for use with Cross Chair Trolley

Light and robust

The side bars Safe bar contain the patient also in Chair
configuration

Wheels $150 mm to increase sliding action
Trendelenburg antishock position

Accesories
IF01043B IV holder TRACK 4
ST42702C Fastener R-Max (Mandatory for 10g versions)

Trolley technical data
Lenght

Width

Sliding profile height
(Raised trolley)
Sliding profile height
(Trolley in intermediate height)
Sliding profile height
(Lowered trolley)
Wheels

Weight

Loading capacity!

1980 + 10 mm
570+ 5 mm

850/900 mm
600/680 mm

280 mm

@ 200 mm
35,5+0,5kg
170 kg

1 Considering patient weight, equipment and accessories

Chair stretcher technical data !
Height(™)

Width (cM/sm)

Depth with all handles closed(™)
Depth with all handles opened (M)
Length with handles closed (M)
Lenght with handles opened (M)
Side bar dimensions

Weight(With mattress)

1430 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1365 mm
1970 mm
2235 mm
600x200 mm
29,5+0,5 kg

Class | Med.Device according to Regulation 2017/745/UE

CROSS CHAIR-10G SELF LOADING
STRETCHER CHAIR

CR00085

CND Classification
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