

CROSS CHAIR

10G for Stretcher/Chair with trolley



Trolley with detachable Stretcher/Chair Cross Chair, for easier handling, loading and fixing inside ambulances. 10G certified if used with Spencer fastener R-Max.

Trolley Specific features	
Robust stainless steel frame	
Wheels ø200 to increase sliding action	
Parking brakes on rear wheels	
Possibility to place in intermediate height to facilitate loading of Cross Chair	
Cross Chair fixing system easy to operate	

Chair stretcher Specific features
Configuration change takes less than 2 seconds
4-segment PVC Mattress with removable cover
Polyethylene board easy to clean
Backrest adjustable in 5 positions
Telescopic handles
Auto positioning rear handles
Suitable for use with Cross Chair Trolley
Light and robust
The side bars Safe bar contain the patient also in Chair
configuration
Wheels ø150 mm to increase sliding action
Trendelenburg antishock position

Accesories	
IF01043B	IV holder TRACK 4
ST42702C	Fastener R-Max (Mandatory for 10g versions)

Trolley technical data		
Lenght	1980 ± 10 mm	
Width	570 ± 5 mm	
Sliding profile height (Raised trolley)	850/900 mm	
Sliding profile height (Trolley in intermediate height)	600/680 mm	
Sliding profile height (Lowered trolley)	280 mm	
Wheels	ø 200 mm	
Weight	35,5 ± 0,5 kg	
Loading capacity ¹	170 kg	
¹ Considering patient weight, equipment and accessories		

Chair stretcher technical data ¹	
Height ^(CM)	1430 mm
Width (CM/SM)	600 mm
Depth with all handles closed(CM)	1000 mm
Depth with all handles opened (CM)	1365 mm
Length with handles closed (SM)	1970 mm
Lenght with handles opened (SM)	2235 mm
Side bar dimensions	600x200 mm
Weight ^(With mattress)	29,5 ± 0,5 kg

Class I Med. Device according to Regulation	2017/745/UE
CROSS CHAIR-10G SELF LOADING	
STRETCHER CHAIR	((
CR00085	
CND Classification	V0899

Rev.1 (28/03/2021)

UNCHECKED COPY – further revisions will be available on http://support.spencer.it
Spencer Italia S.r.I. Sala Baganza (PR) Italia Tel. +39.0521.541111 Fax +39.0521.541222